
LOCAL GOVERNMENT WORKING GROUP 
 

 
Elected Officials    Work Address   Work Telephone #  E-Mail 
 
 
Kathy Bessette, Chair    315 4th St.    (406) 265-5481  bessettek@co.hill.mt.us 
Hill County Commissioner   Havre, MT  59501-3999 
 
 
Kim Buchanan     311 W. Main, Rm 103   (406) 582-3035  kim.buchanan@gallatin.mt.gov 
Gallatin County Treasurer   Bozeman, MT  59715-4576 
 
 
Paulette DeHart             316 N. Park Ave.    (406) 447-8334  pdehart@co.lewis-clark.mt.us 
Lewis and Clark County Treasurer  Helena, MT  59623        
 
 
Jerry Jimison     300 S. Merrill    (406) 377-3318  mayor@midrivers.com 
Glendive Mayor    Glendive, MT  59330 
 
 
Susan Nicosia     130 6th St. W.    (406) 892-4391  cfclerk@centurytel.net 
Former Columbia Falls Mayor  Columbia Falls, MT  59912 
Currently Columbia Falls Finance Director 
 
 
Lisa Smith     409 Missouri Ave.   (406) 846-3680, ext. 226 lismith@co.powell.mt.us 
Powell County Treasurer   Deer Lodge, MT  59722-1084  
 
 
Chris “Shoots” Veis    129 Ardmore Dr.   (406) 697-7128  shoots90@hotmail.com 
Former Billings City Council Member  Billings, MT  59102 
 
 
Jason Wiener     1238 Jackson St.   (406) 542-3232  JWiener@ci.missoula.mt.us 
Missoula      Missoula, MT  59802 
City Council Member  
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